
SCHEDULE OF SERVICES 
Great Lent: March – April 2023 

 
 
Feb. 27 (14), Mon.  7:00 p.m. Great Compline with the reading of the Canon of St. Andrew of Crete 
Feb. 28 (15), Tue.  7:00 p.m. Great Compline with the reading of the Canon of St. Andrew of Crete 
Mar. 1 (Feb. 16), Wed.  7:00 p.m. Great Compline with the reading of the Canon of St. Andrew of Crete 
Mar. 2 (Feb. 17), Thu.  7:00 p.m. Great Compline with the reading of the Canon of St. Andrew of Crete 
 
Mar. 4 (Feb. 19), Sat.  6:00 p.m. All-Night Vigil. Triumph of Orthodoxy 
Mar. 5 (Feb. 20), Sun.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Liturgy of St. Basil the Great. 
 
Mar. 8 (Feb. 23), Wed.  6:00 p.m. Hours, Vespers, and Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts  
 
Mar. 10 (Feb. 25), Fri.  7:00 p.m. Akathist to the Most Holy Theotokos.  
 
Mar. 11 (Feb. 26), Sat.  6:00 p.m. All-Night Vigil. Commemoration of St. Gregory Palamas 
Mar. 12 (Feb. 27), Sun. 9:10 a.m. Hours and Liturgy. After the meal, Annual Parish Meeting. 
 
Mar. 15 (2), Wed.  6:00 p.m. Hours, Vespers, and Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts  
 
Mar. 17 (4), Fri.  6:30 p.m. Vespers and Matins (Commemoration of the departed)  
Mar. 18 (5), Sat.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Divine Liturgy for the Departed.  
 6:00 p.m. All-Night Vigil with the bringing out of the Cross. Veneration of the Cross 
Mar. 19 (6), Sun.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Liturgy of St. Basil the Great. 
 
Mar. 22 (9), Wed.  6:00 p.m. Hours, Vespers, and Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts  
 
Mar. 24 (11), Fri.  6:30 p.m. Vespers and Matins (Commemoration of the departed)  
Mar. 25 (12), Sat.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Divine Liturgy for the Departed 
 6:00 p.m. All-Night Vigil. St. John of the Ladder 
Mar. 26 (13), Sun.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Liturgy of St. Basil the Great. 
 
Mar. 29 (16), Wed.  6:00 p.m. Matins with reading of the Canon of Repentance of St. Andrew of Crete  
 
Mar. 31 (18), Fri.  6:00 p.m. Matins with Akathist. Laudation of the Theotokos 
Apr. 1 (Mar. 19), Sat.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Divine Liturgy 
 6:00 p.m. All-Night Vigil. Commemoration of St. Mary of Egypt 
Apr. 2 (Mar. 20), Sun.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Liturgy of St. Basil the Great. 
 
Apr. 5 (Mar. 23), Wed.  6:00 p.m. Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts  
 
Apr. 6 (Mar. 24), Thu.  6:00 p.m. All-Night Vigil. Annunciation 
Apr. 7 (Mar. 25), Fri.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Divine Liturgy 
 6:00 p.m. Vespers and Matins. (Confession) Resurrection of Lazarus 
Apr. 8 (Mar. 26), Sat.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Divine Liturgy  
 6:00 p.m. All-Night Vigil. Blessing of palms and pussy-willows. Palm Sunday 
Apr. 9 (Mar. 27), Sun.  9:10 a.m. Hours and Liturgy.  Entry of the Lord into Jerusalem 
  Pre-Pascha bake sale. All proceeds will go to the church's Beautification Fund. 
 
 
 


